

Scott County Fair Open Beef Show

Scott County Fairgrounds | 7151 190th St W Jordan, MN 55352 | 952-492-2436

Saturday July 27th 2024 | 5pm Cattle Barn

Cattle must be stalled Wednesday by 10pm Released Sunday 6pm

Register online by July 12th \$20 entry fee per head **Late** Registration due by Sunday, July 21st \$35/head

Register online at: https://scottcountvfairmn.fairentry.com Checks Payable to: Scott County Fair

Registration is required for stalling and tie-out accommodations. Wood chips are provided for bedding (Sponsored by Dunham Bros)

IMPORTANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: ALL animals are required to meet Minnesota ID requirements with appropriate tags. Information for approved official identification may be obtained by calling the MN Board of Animal Health at ● 651-296-2942, or ← www.bah.state.mn.us/board/rules/official-id/.

- Livestock exhibitors are responsible for the care of their livestock
- A veterinarian is employed by the Scott County Agricultural Society to review animal health, determine if an entry meets all standards required for exhibition. The designated veterinarian has the authority to remove any animal.

All loose or uncontrolled animals are subject to a review of a Scott County Fairboard designated committee consisting of the president (or his/her designee), the barn superintendent (unrelated to 4-H), and another individual. Animals are subject to be sent home with premiums to be unpaid pending committee decision.

Beef: DEPARTMENT 30

Judging Saturday, July 27th at 5pm Cattle Barn

Classes may be combined if less than 5 head.

Market animals shown by weight.

| Class - | Lot - |
|--------------------|--|
| B01 Angus | 01 Spring Calf 1/1 - 4/30 (Current Year) |
| B02 Shorthorn | 02 Fall Calf 9/1-12/31 (Previous Year) |
| B03 Shorthorn Plus | 03 Summer Yearling 5/1 - 8/31 (Previous Year) |
| B04 Simmental | 04 Junior Yearling 1/1 - 4/30 (Previous Year) |
| B05 Charolais | 05 Senior Yearling 9/1 -12/31 (1.5 Years Previous) |
| B06 Herefords | 06 Cow Calf (Calf born after 1/1 of the Current |
| B07 Limousine | Year) |
| B08 Main Anju | |
| B09 Commercial | |
| B10 AOB | |

B11 Prospect Calf 01 Beef 02 Dairy

B12 Market Beef Steer & Heifer 01 All

B13 Dairy Steer

Champion Beef Female \$250 Champion Market Beef \$250

Reserve Beef Female \$200 Reserve Market Beef \$200

Honorable Mention Beef Female \$100 Honorable Mention Beef \$100

Champion Beef Prospect Calf \$150 Champion Dairy Steer \$250

Reserve Beef Prospect Calf \$100 Reserve Dairy Steer \$200

Champion Dairy Prospect Calf \$150 Honorable Mention Dairy Steer \$100

Reserve Prospect Calf \$100

Showmanship Classes by Age: \$5 entry fee paid at the showring gate before entering.

Pot payout to Champion and Reserve Showman per class

- o Pee-Wee Under age 7
- o Junior Age 7-11
- o Intermediate Age 12-16
- o Senior Age 17-22
- o Old Timer Age 23+

Special Thanks to our Sponsors: Ken & Linda Glisczinski and the Scott County Fair!

For additional information or to become a sponsor contact: Scott County Fair 952-492-2436 fairofficestaff@scottcountyfair.com or Sara Ruehling 952-210-8947 sgruehling@gmail.com



Scott County Fair Open Dairy Show

Scott County Fairgrounds | 7151 190th St W Jordan, MN 55352 | 952-492-2436

Sunday, July 28th 2024 | 11am Cattle Barn

Cattle must be stalled Wednesday by 10pm

Released Sunday 6pm

Register online by July 12th \$20 entry fee per head **Late** Registration due by Sunday, July 21st \$35/head

Register online at: : https://scottcountyfairmn.fairentry.com Checks Payable to: Scott County Fair

Registration is required for stalling accommodations. Wood chips are provided for bedding (Sponsored by Dunham Bros)

IMPORTANT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: ALL animals are required to meet Minnesota ID requirements with appropriate tags. Information for approved official identification may be obtained by calling the MN Board of Animal Health at ● 651-296-2942, or ← www.bah.state.mn.us/board/rules/official-id/.

- Livestock exhibitors are responsible for the care of their livestock
- A veterinarian is employed by the Scott County Agricultural Society to review animal health, determine if an entry meets all standards required for exhibition. The designated veterinarian has the authority to remove any animal.

All loose or uncontrolled animals are subject to a review of a Scott County Fairboard designated committee consisting of the president (or his/her designee), the barn superintendent (unrelated to 4-H), and another individual. Animals are subject to be sent home with premiums to be unpaid pending committee decision.

Dairy: DEPARTMENT 31

Judging Sunday, July 28th at 11am Cattle Barn

No Breed Breakouts. All dairy cattle shown by age. Classes may be combined if less than 5 head.

Class -

D1 Dairy - All Cattle Shown by Age

Lot -

- 01 Spring Calf (After March 1 of Current Year)
- 02 Winter Calf (Dec 1 of Previous Year to Feb 28 of Current Year)
- 03 Fall Calf (Sept 1 -Nov 30 of Previous Year)
- 04 Summer Jr Yearling (June 1 Aug 31 of Previous Year)
- 05 Spring Jr Yearling (March 1 May 31 of Previous Year)
- 06 Winter Sr Yearling (Dec 1 of 2 Previous Years to Feb of Previous Year)
- 07 Fall Sr Yearling (Sept 1 to Nov 30 of 2yrs prior to current)
- 08 Junior 2-year-old (March 1 Aug 31)

Supreme Junior Champion (Top 3 Payouts)

- 09 Senior 2-year-old (Sept 1 Feb 28)
- 10 Three-year-old cows (Sept 1 Aug 31)
- 11 Four-year-old cows (Sept 1 Aug 31)
- 12 Aged Cow (Sept 1 & +)
- 13 Dry Cow

Supreme Senior Champion (Top 3 Payouts)

Grand Champion Sr. Female \$300 Champion Jr. Female \$250

Reserve Sr. Female \$200 Reserve Jr. Female \$200

Honorable Mention Sr. Female \$100 Honorable Mention Jr. Female \$100

Showmanship Classes by Age: \$5 entry fee paid at the showring gate before entering.

Pot payout to Champion and Reserve Showman per class

- o Pee-Wee Under age 7
- o Junior Age 7-11
- o Intermediate Age 12-16
- o Senior Age 17-22
- o Old Timer Age 23+

Special Thanks to our Sponsors: Ken & Linda Glisczinski and the Scott County Fair!

For additional information or to become a sponsor contact: Scott County Fair 952-492-2436 fairofficestaff@scottcountyfair.com or Sara Ruehling 952-210-8947 sgruehling@gmail.com